	MAY 0 9 2001				
B/O FORM PTO-15	95 (Rev. 4/00) 05 - 15 -		5.0	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commi	ssioner for Patents. Plea 101716	i 832	pies thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Keun Dai CHOI			2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
		Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	495-4, Chowonji-ri Daegot-myun Kimpo-shi		
□As □ Se	signment  G Merger curity Agreement Change of Name ther: Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet	City, State, Zip:	Kyungki-do 415-850 Republic of KOREA		
Execution Date: January 2, 2001		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Appli 29/135,331	ication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s)			
	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:				
5. Name and Addre Should be Mailed:	Additional Nu ess of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document		<sup>f</sup> Applications and Patents Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar, Esquire	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	<b>Bacon &amp; Thomas, PLLC</b> 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314		☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 Attach Duplicate COPY of This page if paying by deposit account		
	DO NOT USE				
the o	ignature: ie best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is riginal document. Richard E. Ficther Radional 2	true and correct and a	any attached co	py is a true copy of May 9, 2001	
Na	me of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments and documer	nt: 4	1. 11 11 <u>11 11 11 11 11.</u>	

S:\Producer\em\Btforms\Assignment Cover Sheet.wpd

## ASSIGNMENT (Design)

WHEREAS, I (we), Kown dai CHOI whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinster referred to as ASSICNOK. is(arc) the owner of certain new and useful DESIGN for

## COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP UPPER CASE

(bereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an application for United States Letture Patent was

ill executed on even date intewich

C executed on:

Serial No.:

WHEREAS. Jungence International Inc. whose post office address is 495-4 Chownaji-ri, Duogot-myun Kimpo-shi, Kyungki-de 415-850, Republic of Karva hereinafter referred to as Assigned, is desirents of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we), Assignor, by these preserves do sell, assign and transfer who said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America and in and to say and all DESIGN Parents granted on any division, continuation, continuation, and part and reissue of raid application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all without further consideration. ASSIGNER is agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE is expanse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the DESIGN that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent compassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR barreby machenizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all DESIGN Patients referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the caute right, tille and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behavit; and for the use and behavit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successive, to the full end of the term for which such DESIGN Patents may be strated, as fully and entirely as the target would have been by ASSIGNER had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSECTOR authorizes any member of the firm of Boson & Theorem, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its records in the U.S. Paters and Trademark Office.

Arrigner Mane Kenns dal CHOI	Adver 210he 4dong Hyundai APT, 158-105 Gongduck-dong		
Mare Signed	Mapo-ku, Secul 121-029, Republic of Korea		
Jonuary 2, 2001	STRAGUTE Kein Doi's CHOL		
Where a paper and	Woness (optional)		
Prim/Type Norm	Print Type Name		
Signature	Si penti lura		

C Continued on Next Page

5. Producertern/Climmou, TECH/CH6270 - acagina.-pd

**RECORDED: 05/09/2001**